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The average price for a resale 

apartment rose slightly in Brooklyn 

from the first quarter of  2017.
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A slowdown in new development closings 

brought the average apartment price down to 

$835,800 in Brooklyn.

Brooklyn townhouse prices averaged 

$1,156,060 in the first quarter, a 7% 

improvement from a year ago.
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* Includes new development and resale apartments.
1Q18 data is preliminary and subject to revision in future reports. Data from the prior four quarters 
has been revised to include sales recorded after our initial reports were released.

Fewer new development closings led 

to a decline in the average 

apartment price from a year ago.

Co-op prices were higher, 

averaging $150,406 per room.

$1,000,000

$900,000

$800,000

$700,000

$600,000

$400,000

$500,000

$909,882  $735,000 

2nd Q17

$946,372 $683,726 

1st Q17

$835,800 $680,000 

1st Q18

$801,149 $670,000 

4th Q17

$837,402 $720,000 

3rd Q17

$1,000

$950

$900

$850

$800

$700

$750

$700

$129,859 $150,406 $976  $936 

1st Q17 1st Q18 1st Q17 1st Q18

$150,000

$140,000

$130,000

$120,000

$110,000

$90,000

$100,000



All Brooklyn
1-4 FAMILY HOUSES

AVERAGE PRICE PER SQUARE FOOT

AVERAGE & MEDIAN SALES PRICE

Average Sales Price Median Sales Price

Brown Harris Stevens 4

The average townhouse price rose 

7% in Brooklyn over the past year to 

$1,156,060.

A 7% increase was also 

posted in the median townhouse price.
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While resale prices rose 

slightly, the average price for all 

apartments fell due to a sharp decline 

in new development closings.

Co-op prices averaged $229,742 per 

room, a 12% improvement 

from 2017’s first quarter.

$1,400,000

$1,300,000

$1,200,000

$1,100,000

$1,000,000

$800,000

$900,000

$1,290,007 $975,000 

2nd Q17

$1,193,777 $957,500 

1st Q18

$1,079,397 $907,500 

4th Q17

$1,140,350 $927,500 

3rd Q17

$1,372,548 $1,072,500 

1st Q17

$225,000

$200,000

$175,000

$150,000

$125,000

$75,000

$100,000

$1,300

$1,200

$1,100

$1,000

$900

$700

$800

$1,206 $1,209

1st Q17 1st Q18

$205,452 $229,742 

1st Q17 1st Q18

BrownHarrisStevens.com  WEB# 18295321

BrownHarrisStevens.com  WEB#18272171



Brownstone Brooklyn
1-4 FAMILY HOUSES

Average Sales Price Median Sales Price

Brown Harris Stevens 7

AVERAGE PRICE PER SQUARE FOOT

AVERAGE & MEDIAN SALES PRICE

BrownHarrisStevens.com  WEB# 17453669

The average townhouse price 

rose 4% over the past year 

to $2,445,019.
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North Brooklyn
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CONDOMINIUM
Average Price Per Square Foot

Apartment prices averaged $1,134,048 

in North Brooklyn, 2% more 

than a year ago.

The median price posted an 8% 

gain compared to the first 

quarter of  2017.

$1,300,000

$1,200,000

$1,100,000

$1,000,000

$900,000

$700,000

$800,000

$1,041,569 $901,583

2nd Q17

$1,106,511 $912,500 

1st Q17

$1,134,048 $986,178 

1st Q18

$1,108,652 $977,500 

4th Q17

$1,099,174 $943,202 

3rd Q17

$1,068

1st Q17

$1,130

1st Q18

$1,250

$1,200

$1,150

$1,100

$1,050

$950

$1,000

BrownHarrisStevens.com  WEB# 18287789



North Brooklyn
1-4 FAMILY HOUSES

Average Sales Price Median Sales Price

Brown Harris Stevens 9

Both the average and 

median townhouse prices fell 4% from 

the first quarter of  2017..
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CONDOMINIUM

Apartment prices averaged 13% 

more than a year ago, reaching $724,481.

The average condo price rose from 

$684, to $761 per square foot over the past 

year.
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The average townhouse price of  

$923,170 was 3% higher than 

a year ago.
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At $474,280, the average apartment price 

was 10% higher than a year 

ago.

Co-ops saw the largest pricing gains, 

with their average price per room rising 

14%.
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The average townhouse price crossed the 

$1 million mark 

for the first time ever in South Brooklyn.
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Contact us

CENTRAL PARK

Prepared by Gregory Heym,  
Chief  Economist, Brown Harris 
Stevens.
©2018 by Brown Harris Stevens.  
All Rights Reserved. This information  
may not be copied, used or  
distributed without Brown Harris 
Stevens’ consent. While information 
is believed true, no guaranty is  
made of accuracy.

212.906.9200NEW YORK CITY  •  THE HAMPTONS  •  PALM BEACH  •  MIAMI  •  WORLDWIDE

West Side
1926 Broadway
212-588-5600
Kevin Kovesci, EVP
Managing Director of Sales

Downtown
130 Fifth Avenue
212-906-0500
Stephen Klym, EVP 
Managing Director of Sales
Sarah Orlinsky-Maitland, EVP
Managing Director of Sales

Tribeca
43 North Moore
212-452-4500
Stephen Klym, EVP 
Managing Director of Sales

East Side
445 Park Avenue
212-906-9200
Hall F. Willkie, Co-President
Bess Freedman, Co-President 
Ruth McCoy, EVP
Managing Director of Sales
Richard Ferrari, EVP
Managing Director of Sales
Neil M. Laurine, EVP
Managing Director of Sales

Brown Harris Stevens 
Development  
Marketing
445 Park Avenue
212-381-4203
Stephen Kliegerman, 
President

Madison Avenue
790 Madison Avenue
212-772-8510
Caroline E. Y. Guthrie, EVP 
Managing Director of Sales

Brooklyn Heights
129 Montague Street
718-875-1289
Christopher Thomas, EVP
Managing Director of Sales

Park Slope
100 Seventh Avenue
718-230-5500
Camille Logan, EVP
Managing Director of Sales


